## **RESOLUTION NO. 22-**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF THE 2023 FOOD SHOPPING AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH (SCAT)

**WHEREAS**, the Township of Middletown has heretofore entered into an agreement with the Monmouth County Board of Chosen Freeholders, specifically, the Office of Senior Citizens Area Transportation (SCAT), to provide certain services to senior citizens and handicapped individuals, among others, residing within the Township of Middletown and the Board of Chosen Freeholders of Monmouth County; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown wishes to continue said service.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown, County of Monmouth, and state of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute, and the Township Clerk to attest, to an agreement between Monmouth County and the Township of Middletown to provide SCAT for 2023.
- 2. A certified copy of this resolution shall be provided by the Office of the Township Clerk to each of the following:
  - a. Colleen M. Lapp, CFO
  - b. Janet E. Dellett, Director of Recreation
  - c. Kathleen Lodato, Director
    Department of Transportation
    250 Center Street
    Freehold, NJ 07728

## MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

Committee Member	Approved	Opposed	Abstain	Absent	

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Heidi R. Brunt, Township Clerk of the Township of Middletown, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Middletown Township Committee at their meeting held November 21, 2022.

	WITNESS,	my hand	and the s	eal of the	Township	of Middletown	this 21st	day of	November,
2022.									

HEIDI BRUNT, TOWNSHIP	CLERK